FILENO.: ~  6035.100

ARMSTRONG (&,

SUPERSEDES:  6035.100

PARTS LIST

SUCTION GUIDES

MODELS SG and SGHH

NEW DESIGN

03/09/2010 cover 1



03/09/2010 cover



SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-215

O ~®
— g ﬁ@; 5
1@6:@ M f T~ ;@ ﬁ Lf !
| s
- s Il
e b \ i .- |y
%‘.\_@) T
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 |BODY 516840-211
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516896-000
3 |O-RING - edpm,3.3591.D.x.139cs | AS1270-237
4 |COVER 516885-231
5 |WASHER - stl 1/2" plain (SAE) | 927117-100
6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 1/2"-13 x7/8" 911125-107
7 |PIPE PLUG - 1/2" npt sq hd 939021-203
8 |GASKET -klinger 2" 125#/150# | 426410-006
9 |SUCTION GUIDE SPOOL 510115-150
10 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW -5/8-11 x 2-1/4" | 911129-118
11 |HEX HEAD NUT - 5/8-11 unc 913129-100

NOTES:
SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-22

N /?%

- ;@ |
[ % s E:)\ 4 d b
(\
...
o\ || " Ume
%\
no

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 |BODY 516840-211

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516896-000

3 |O-RING - edpm,3.3591.D.x.139cs AS1270-237

4 |COVER 516885-231

5 |WASHER - stl 1/2" plain (SAE) 927117-100

6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 1/2"-13 x7/8" 911125-107

7 |PIPE PLUG - 1/2" npt sq hd 939021-203
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-252

b /E%

. ;@ |
A Sl =N 1 b
(\
{1} — i Wﬁf’( )\ ;.ff:y;x_ . B
; ; R I
I i o
%\
@
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 |BODY 516841-211
2 [STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516896-000
3 |O-RING - edpm,3.3591.D.x.139cs AS1270-237
4 |COVER 516885-231
5 |WASHER - stl 1/2" plain (SAE) 927117-100
6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 1/2"-13 x7/8" 911125-107
7 |PIPE PLUG - 1/2" npt sg hd 939021-203
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-32

N /;%

ik

Z =
l’\
5 1l
‘$_ p—— W};’E{} ,\,éi*-yi_h — S
o\ || " U
~
no.
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 |[BODY 516842-211
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516896-000
3 [O-RING - edpm,3.3591.D.x.139cs AS1270-237
4 |COVER 516885-231
5 |WASHER - stl 1/2" plain (SAE) 927117-100
6 [HEXHEAD CAP SCREW - 1/2"-13 x7/8" 911125-107
7 |PIPE PLUG - 1/2" npt sq hd 939021-203
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-2525

N /?%

- ;@ |
[ % s E:)\ 4 d b
(\
...
o\ || " Ume
%\
no

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 |BODY 516843-211

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516896-000

3 |O-RING - edpm,3.3591.D.x.139cs AS1270-237

4 |COVER 516885-231

5 |WASHER - stl 1/2" plain (SAE) 927117-100

6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 1/2"-13 x7/8" 911125-107

7 |PIPE PLUG - 1/2" npt sq hd 939021-203
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-325

N /;%

R ;@ |
[ % = .::)\ * d b
-’\
...
‘$_ —— W};@(} ;\/;T'y;xh — —
o\ || " U
%\
@

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 |BODY 516844-211

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516896-000

3 |O-RING - edpm,3.3591.D.x.139cs AS1270-237

4 |COVER 516885-231

5 |WASHER - stl 1/2" plain (SAE) 927117-100

6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 1/2"-13 x7/8" 911125-107

7 |PIPE PLUG - 1/2" npt sq hd 939021-203
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-33

N /;%

R ;@ |
| % = .::)\ ] d b
-’\
o |
¢_ — e Wﬂ{g} )\/ji'!.y-;xh — —
o\ || " U
%\
@

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 |BODY 516845-211

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516897-000

3 |O-RING - edpm, 4.1091.D.x.139cs | AS1270-243

4 [COVER 516886-231

5 |WASHER - stl 5/8" plain (SAE) 927117-100

6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 5/8"-11 x1" 911125-109

7 |PIPE PLUG - 3/4" npt sq hd 939021-204
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-43

N /;%

R ;@ |
| % = .::)\ ] d b
-’\
o ||
‘$_ —— W};@(} ;\/;T'y;xh -— e
o\ || " U
%\
@

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 |BODY 516846-211

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516897-000

3 |O-RING - edpm, 4.1091.D.x.139cs | AS1270-243

4 [COVER 516886-231

5 |WASHER - stl 5/8" plain (SAE) 927121-100

6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 5/8"-11 x1" 911125-109

7 |PIPE PLUG - 3/4" npt sq hd 939021-204
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1

10




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-44

N /;%

R ;@ |
| % = .::)\ ] d b
-’\
o |
‘$_ —— W};@(} ;\/;T'y;xh -— e
o\ || " U
%\
@

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 |[BODY 516847-211

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516854-000

3 |O-RING - edpm, 4.9841.D.x.139cs | AS1270-250

4 [COVER 516887-231

5 |WASHER - stl 5/8" plain (SAE) 927121-100

6 |HEXHEAD CAP SCREW - 5/8"-11 x 1" 911129-108

7 |PIPE PLUG - 3/4" npt sq hd 939021-204
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1

11




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-54

N /;%

s

FTT—=79 o — [
P 4 SRR Il
] \4:_ - L
%‘—@
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 (BODY 516848-211
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516854-000
3 |O-RING - edpm, 4.9841.D.x.139cs | AS1270-250
4 |COVER 516887-231
5 |WASHER - stl 5/8" plain (SAE) 927121-100
6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 5/8"-11 x 1" 911129-108
7 |PIPE PLUG - 3/4" npt sq hd 939021-204
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1

12




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-64

L T L
— f\\\“‘ —

N /?%

4 I 4
| % s .::)\ ] d b
; A
¢_ = o W};{g} _,\/K;T Iy‘;{!‘ — e e e
- * ’ ;‘;f%
o\ || " Ume
%{\——c%:r—/
no

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 |BODY 516849-211

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516854-000

3 |[O-RING - edpm, 4.9841.D.x.139cs | AS1270-250

4 [COVER 516887-231

5 |WASHER - stl 5/8" plain (SAE) 927121-100

6 |HEXHEAD CAP SCREW - 5/8"-11 x 1" 911129-108

7 |PIPE PLUG - 3/4" npt sq hd 939021-204
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1

13




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-55

N /;%

R ;@ |
[t % = .::)\ * d b
-’\
‘$_ —— W};@(} ;\/;T'y;xh — —
o\ || " U
%{\——Ei‘:f_/
@

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 (BODY 516850-211

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516898-000

3 |[O-RING - edpm, 6.2341.D.x.139cs | AS1270-259

4 |COVER 516888-231

5 |WASHER - stl 3/4" plain (SAE) 927123-100

6 [HEXHEAD CAP SCREW - 3/4"-10x 1.25" | 911131-110

7 |PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1

14




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-65

N /;%

R ;@ |
[ % = .::)\ * d b
-’\
...
o\ || " U
%\
@

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 |BODY 516851-211

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516898-000

3 |O-RING - edpm, 6.2341.D.x.139cs | AS1270-259

4 |COVER 516888-231

5 |WASHER - stl 3/4" plain (SAE) 927123-100

6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 3/4"-10 x 1.25" | 911131-110

7 |PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1

15




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-66

L T L
— f\\\“‘ —

N /?%

- ;@ |
| % s E:)\ L d b
, M,
‘$_ —— W};{g} )\//le;xh — e
- * ’ ;‘;f%
o\ || " Ume
%{\——Ei‘:f_/
no

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 |BODY 516852-211

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516899-000

3 |O-RING - edpm, 7.4841.D.x.139cs | AS1270-264

4 |COVER 516889-231

5 |WASHER - stl 3/4" plain (SAE) 927123-100

6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 3/4"-10 x 1.25" | 911131-110

7 |PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1

16




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-86

N /?%

- ;@ |
[ % s E:)\ 4 d b
(\
...
o\ || " Ume
%\
no

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 [BODY 516853-211

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516899-000

3 |O-RING - edpm, 7.4841.D0.x.139cs | AS1270-264

4 |COVER 516889-231

5 |WASHER - stl 3/4" plain (SAE) 927123-100

6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 3/4"-10 x 1.25" | 911131-110

7 |PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1

17




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-88

N /;%

R ;@ |
[t % = .::)\ * d b
-’\
. Al
‘$_ —— W};@(} ;\/;T'y;xh — —
o\ || " U
%\
@

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 (BODY 516854-211

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516900-000

3 [O-RING - edpm, 9.475.D.x.210cs AS1270-375

4 |COVER 516890-231

5 |WASHER - stl 3/4" plain (SAE) 927123-100

6 [HEXHEAD CAP SCREW - 3/4"-10x 1.75" | 911131-114

7 |PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1

18




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-108

N /;%

R ;@ |
[t % = .::)\ * d b
-’\
‘$_ —— W};@(} ;\/;T'y;xh — —
o\ || " U
L
@

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 (BODY 516855-211

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516900-000

3 [O-RING - edpm, 9.475.D.x.210cs AS1270-375

4 |COVER 516890-231

5 |WASHER - stl 3/4" plain (SAE) 927123-100

6 [HEXHEAD CAP SCREW - 3/4"-10x 1.75" | 911131-114

7 |PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1

19




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS

MODEL NUMBER SG-1010

- XJ‘*\R___ —

A

xl

5
]

’%.

583
- \ i L -
‘?{\ T
—

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 |BODY 516856-211

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516860-000

3 |O-RING - edpm, 11.475.D.x.210cs | AS1270-380

4 |COVER 516891-231

5 |WASHER - stl 1" plain (SAE) 927127-100

6 [HEXHEAD CAP SCREW - 1"- 8 x 2.25" 911135-118

7 |PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505

12 |ROUNDUP RING 516914-001
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-1210

— },ax& —

| = Al
—=f R 5T —
e > By =T )
- \JZ_—CAF,J’ -
%\—@
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 |BODY 516857-211
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516860-000
3 |O-RING - edpm, 11.475.D.x.210cs | AS1270-380
4 |COVER 516891-231
5 |WASHER - stl 1" plain (SAE) 927127-100
6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 1"-8x 2.25" 911135-118
7 |PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505
12 |ROUNDUP RING 516914-001
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-1212

— },ax& —

B =
N ¢ RERGRA 7% TS —
& et Se J
0\ - i
Q\_@
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 (BODY 516858-211
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516870-000
3 |O-RING - edpm, 12.975.D.x.210cs | AS1270-382
4 |COVER 516892-231
5 |WASHER - stl 1" plain (SAE) 927127-100
6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 1"- 8 x 2.25" 911135-118
7 |PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505
12 |ROUNDUP RING 516971-001
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1

22




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SG-1412

- ) /
" e O g é
/ P ‘:E’\
7 R s o —
J S H
:—“\ | || " e
‘%{\——Ci.‘j_/
@
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 |[BODY 516859-211
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516870-000
3 |O-RING - edpm, 12.975.D.x.210cs | AS1270-382
4 [COVER 516892-231
5 |WASHER - stl 1" plain (SAE) 927127-100
6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 1"-8 x 2.25" 911135-118
7 |PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505
12 |ROUNDUP RING 516971-001
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD
STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER

PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE - .125" DIA.

03/09/2010 SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1



SUCTION GUIDE PARTS

FABRICATED STEEL
MODEL NUMBER SG-1414

| O i
' T
I I _______{i_ R
; 1 :
- o - -
. || B
= T
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 |BODY N/A
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516862-116
3 |GASKET 516862-114
4 |COVER ASSEMBLY N/A
6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 1/2"-13 X 1-3/4"| 911125-314
7 |PIPE PLUG- 1-1/2" NPT SQ. HD 933105-007
8 |HINGE PIN SHOULDER BOLT - 1/2" X 1-1/2" | 516862-104
9 |WASHER - STL. 3/8” PLAIN 927114-100
10 |HEX NUT - 3/8”-16 913121-100
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED, USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE--- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1

24




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS

FABRICATED STEEL
MODEL NUMBER SG-1614

| r® :
Wil = ®
8 ! ' =
n o B - -
;ZJ i
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 (BODY N/A
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516862-116
3 [GASKET 516862-114
4 |COVER ASSEMBLY N/A
6 [HEXHEAD CAP SCREW - 1/2”-13 X 1-3/4"] 911125-314
7 |PIPE PLUG- 1-1/2” NPT SQ. HD 933105-007
8 |HINGE PIN SHOULDER BOLT - 1/2" X 1-1/2"] 516862-104
9 [WASHER - STL. 3/8” PLAIN 927114-100
10 |[HEX NUT - 3/8”-16 913121-100

NOTES:
SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED, USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE--- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1

25




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS

FABRICATED STEEL
MODEL NUMBER SG-1814

| O, i
Wl ®
8 ! ! H
2 N
Ty
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 |BODY N/A
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516862-116
3 |GASKET 516862-114
4 |COVER ASSEMBLY N/A
6 |HEXHEAD CAP SCREW - 1/2"-13 X 1-3/4"} 911125-314
7 |PIPE PLUG- 1-1/2" NPT SQ. HD 933105-007
8 |HINGE PIN SHOULDER BOLT - 1/2" X 1-1/2"| 516862-104
9 |WASHER - STL. 3/8” PLAIN 927114-100
10 |[HEX NUT - 3/8”-16 913121-100

NOTES:
SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED, USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE--- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS

FABRICATED STEEL
MODEL NUMBER SG-1616

&

TF

gE:

ITEM

z
O

PART
DESCRIPTION

PART
NUMBER

ARMSTRONG
BAR CODE

BODY

N/A

STRAINER ASSEMBLY

516862-126

GASKET

691300-008

COVER ASSEMBLY

N/A

HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 5/8”-11 X 2-1/4"

911129-318

PIPE PLUG- 1-1/2" NPT SQ. HD

933105-007

HINGE PIN SHOULDER BOLT - 1/2" X 1-1/2"

516862-104

O | 00 NP> WN|F

WASHER - STL. 3/8” PLAIN

927114-100

10

HEX NUT - 3/8”-16

913121-100

NOTES:
SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED, USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE--- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1

27




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
FABRICATED STEEL
MODEL NUMBER SG-1816

__ 'ﬁ T ..
| O, i
R [T
8 ! 5 H
B | B - =
B 0
a T
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 |BODY N/A
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516862-126
3 |GASKET 691300-008
4 |COVER ASSEMBLY N/A
6 |HEXHEAD CAP SCREW -5/8"-11 X 2-1/4"] 911129-318
7 |PIPE PLUG- 1-1/2" NPT SQ. HD 933105-007
8 |HINGE PIN SHOULDER BOLT - 1/2" X 1-1/2"} 516862-104
9 |WASHER - STL. 3/8” PLAIN 927114-100
10 [HEX NUT - 3/8”-16 913121-100

NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED, USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE

START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD
STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER

PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE--- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010 SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1



SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
FABRICATED STEEL
MODEL NUMBER SG-2020

L1

i w ; ‘
T2 i
Wil . o
; | ; ,
x . i L
;);J T
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 [BODY N/A
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516862-136
3 |GASKET 691300-010
4 |COVER ASSEMBLY N/A
6 |HEXHEAD CAP SCREW -5/8"-11 X 2-1/2"} 911129-320
7 |PIPE PLUG- 2" NPT SQ. HD 933105-008
8 |HINGE PIN SHOULDER BOLT - 1/2" X 1-1/2"| 516862-104
9 [WASHER - STL. 3/8” PLAIN 927114-100
10 |HEX NUT - 3/8”-16 913121-100
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED, USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE--- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010 SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS

FABRICATED STEEL
MODEL NUMBER SG-2420

L.
) wr

-0

af —if =

d%

|
—-—
|
|
LH

1T

T

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 |BODY N/A
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516862-136
3 [GASKET 691300-010
4 |COVER ASSEMBLY N/A
6 [HEXHEAD CAP SCREW -5/8"-11 X 2-1/2"] 911129-320
7 |PIPE PLUG- 2" NPT SQ. HD 933105-008
8 |HINGE PIN SHOULDER BOLT - 1/2” X 1-1/2"} 516862-104
9 |WASHER - STL. 3/8” PLAIN 927114-100
10 |[HEX NUT - 3/8”-16 913121-100
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED, USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE--- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SGHH-22

R
|
|

I % ook || l |
| \ | | T e
q:—ﬁ—/
%\_@

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 _[BODY 516840-231

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516896-000

3 |O-RING - edpm, 3.3591.D.x.139s AS1270-380

4 |COVER 516885-231

5 |WASHER - stl 1/2" plain (SAE) 927117-100

6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 1/2"-13 x 7/8" | 911125-107

7 |PIPE PLUG - 1/2" npt sq hd 939025-107
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD
STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER

PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010 SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1



SUCTION GUIDE PARTS

MODEL NUMBER SGHH-252

- ;@ |
| Z z .::)\ i d b
2 4
4 v RS IR
I | |
%\
@
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 [BODY 516841-231
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516896-000
3 [O-RING - edpm,3.359I1.D.x.139cs AS1270-237
4 |COVER 516885-231
5 |WASHER - stl 1/2" plain (SAE) 927117-100
6 [HEXHEAD CAP SCREW - 1/2"-13 x7/8" 911125-107
7 |PIPE PLUG - 1/2" npt sg hd 939021-203
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SGHH-32

I
b
ko

R

ST o e
; ; oy |
o\ - T e
%\
@
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 |BODY 516842-231
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516896-000
3 |O-RING - edpm,3.3591.D.x.139cs | AS1270-237
4 |COVER 516885-231
5 |WASHER - stl 1/2" plain (SAE) | 927117-100
6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 1/2"-13 x7/8" 911125-107
7 |PIPE PLUG - 1/2" npt sq hd 939021-203
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD
STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER

PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE - .125" DIA.

03/09/2010 SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1



SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SGHH-2525

- ;@ |
f Sl 5N 1l
, 24
E S A ¢ Wﬁ% ;;ﬁf‘-ﬁ; N T
4 sosones] || 4|
o\ - T e
Q\
@
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 |[BODY 516843-231
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516896-000
3 |O-RING - edpm,3.3591.D.x.139cs AS1270-237
4 [|COVER 516885-231
5 |WASHER - stl 1/2" plain (SAE) 927117-100
6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 1/2"-13 x7/8" | 911125-107
7 |PIPE PLUG - 1/2" npt sq hd 939021-203
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1

34




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SGHH-325

‘:é %}»54

¥ T { | -
% S8 |
o\ - T e
Q\
@

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 _|BODY 516844-231

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516896-000

3 |O-RING - edpm,3.3591.D.x.139cs | AS1270-237

4 |COVER 516885-231

5 |WASHER -stl 1/2" plain (SAE) | 927117-100

6 [HEXHEAD CAP SCREW - 1/2"-13 x7/8" 911125-107

7 |PIPE PLUG - 1/2" npt sq hd 939021-203
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SGHH-33

- @ |
| % = .::)\ ] d b
; A
¢_ — e W};’E{h }“/):.e .y';{!' - — S —
. % . ;’&4\%—?
U\ || " e
QR\
@

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 |BODY 516845-231

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516897-000

3 |O-RING - edpm, 4.1091.D.x.139cs | AS1270-243

4 [COVER 516886-231

5 |WASHER - stl 5/8" plain (SAE) 927121-100

6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 5/8"-11 x1" 911129-108

7 |PIPE PLUG - 3/4" npt sq hd 939021-204

NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010 SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SGHH-43

iR
|
|

. < ‘ Yé | l |
[\, A -
%\
@

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 (BODY 516846-231

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516897-000

3 |O-RING - edpm, 4.1091.D.x.139cs | AS1270-243

4 |COVER 516886-231

5 |WASHER - stl 5/8" plain (SAE) 927121-100

6 |HEXHEAD CAP SCREW - 5/8"-11 x1" 911129-108

7 |PIPE PLUG - 3/4" npt sq hd 939021-204
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD
STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER

PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010 SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1 37



SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SGHH-44

- ;@ |
] - Sl T 1l
; A
o AR Wﬁﬁ% ;\Jﬁ'/i*:y;x; | B
s *, ; ;;?\%-i?
[\ | * e
%\
@

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 |BODY 516847-231

2 [|STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516854-000

3 |O-RING - edpm, 4.9841.D.x.139cs | AS1270-250

4 |COVER 516887-231

5 |WASHER - stl 5/8" plain (SAE) 927121-100

6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 5/8"-11 x 1" 911129-108

7 |PIPE PLUG - 3/4" npt sq hd 939021-204
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SGHH-54

. ;@ |
T Z z %“")\ wd d b
D sesestirsersras o ||
P 4 v oy = IR
| \ | | i
“*-J=——c‘l:r—/
Q\_@
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 (BODY 516848-231
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516854-000
3 |O-RING - edpm, 4.9841.D.x.139cs | AS1270-250
4 |COVER 516887-231
5 |WASHER - stl 5/8" plain (SAE) 927121-100
6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 5/8"-11 x 1" 911129-108
7 |PIPE PLUG - 3/4" npt sq hd 939021-204
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SGHH-64

1 [ ;
SRS % [
7 ievmeasersssrn B N I
P 4 v RS IR
T\ | o
q:——cll:,r—/
o
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 (BODY 516849-231
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516854-000
3 |O-RING - edpm, 4.9841.D.x.139cs | AS1270-250
4 |COVER 516887-231
5 |WASHER - stl 5/8" plain (SAE) 927121-100
6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 5/8"-11x 1" | 911129-108
7 |PIPE PLUG - 3/4" npt sq hd 939021-204
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SGHH-55

T+ [ N

. f&ﬂ /_/L_ /_@ }
] ]

|

ey G
, ",
‘$_ - — Wﬁ;@(} -’\/J'x:y;x__ | T
. el ’,&ﬁ;
2 S
¢ R 1
—\ i -
LS
@
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 (BODY 516850-231
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516898-000
3 |[O-RING - edpm, 6.2341.D.x.139cs | AS1270-259
4 |COVER 516888-231
5 |WASHER - stl 3/4" plain (SAE) | 927123-100
6 |HEXHEAD CAP SCREW - 3/4"-10 x 1.25" | 911131-110
7 |PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505
NOITLCS.

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE

START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD
STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER

PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010 SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1



SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SGHH-65

Rt
|
|

‘$_ L = R — l
P 4 seessores] || 4|
o\ || " e
a—J:——Cr‘j—/
Qi\—@'

TTEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 (BODY 516851-231

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516898-000

3 |O-RING - edpm, 6.2341.D.x.139cs | AS1270-259

4 |COVER 516888-231

5 |WASHER - stl 3/4" plain (SAE) 927123-100

6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 3/4"-10 x 1.25" | 911131-110

7 |PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SGHH-66

\ ] [2
-& )_\ (_®/ /%
_ /Jx\\xﬁ_—h# - /_@ } é
sk [
ST =" RO, m’f‘-y;x_ ] T
I 2 sxezsapel || 4|
i\l i |
a—J:——Cr‘j—/
o
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 |[BODY 516852-231
2 [|STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516899-000
3 |O-RING - edpm, 7.4841.D.x.139cs AS1270-264
4 [COVER 516889-231
5 |WASHER - stl 3/4" plain (SAE) 927123-100
6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 3/4"-10 x 1.25" | 911131-110
7 |PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD
STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER

PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010 SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1



SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SGHH-86

N /;%

s

r — i ot — [
S 4 g Y
I\ i =
a—J:——E%j—/
G
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 |BODY 516853-231
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516899-000
3 |[O-RING - edpm, 7.4841.D.x.139cs | AS1270-264
4 |COVER 516889-231
5 [WASHER - stl 3/4" plain (SAE) 927123-100
6 [HEXHEAD CAP SCREW - 3/4"-10x 1.25" | 911131-110
7 [PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1

44




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SGHH-88

N /;%

s

r — i ot — [
S 4 g Y
I\ i =
a—J:——E%j—/
G
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 |BODY 516854-231
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516900-000
3 [O-RING - edpm, 9.475.D.x.210cs AS1270-375
4 |COVER 516890-231
5 [WASHER - stl 3/4" plain (SAE) 927123-100
6 [HEXHEAD CAP SCREW - 3/4"-10x 1.75" | 911131-114
7 [PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1

45




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SGHH-108

® /22%

_E;_
#y L %‘.:\ I
FT =1 s
7 o, . ;’é%
. | T e
- \%{\——C{J_/
no
ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE
1 |BODY 516855-231
2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516900-000
3 |O-RING - edpm, 9.475.D.x.210cs AS1270-375
4 [COVER 516890-231
5 |WASHER - stl 3/4" plain (SAE) 927123-100
6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 3/4"-10x 1.75" | 911131-114
7 |PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1

46




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SGHH-1010

| | /—®
" e O g é
/ P ‘:E’\
o
7 R s o —
J e H
I\ i e
b
@

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 |[BODY 516856-231

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516860-000

3 |O-RING - edpm, 11.475.D.x.210cs | AS1270-380

4 [COVER 516891-231

5 |WASHER - stl 1" plain (SAE) 927127-100

6 [HEXHEAD CAP SCREW - 1"- 8 x 2.25" 911135-118

7 |PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505

12 |JROUNDUP RING 516914-001
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD
STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER

PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE - .125" DIA.

03/09/2010 SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SGHH-1210

| ] [

I}
I
b,
hy
o !
oy
i
Ao

I\ | “
L

_®

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 [BODY 516856-231

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516860-000

3 |O-RING - edpm, 11.475.D.x.210cs | AS1270-380

4 |COVER 516891-231

5 |WASHER - stl 1" plain (SAE) 927127-100

6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 1"- 8 x 2.25" 911135-118

7 |PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505

12 |ROUNDUP RING 516914-001
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD
STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER

PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE - .125" DIA.

03/09/2010 SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SGHH-1212

i f“":} /L‘ BE F@’

&y o %)\ -
1 - =l
] s s | -
0\ - T e
~
@

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 |BODY 516856-231

2 [STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516860-000

3 |O-RING - edpm, 12.975.D.x.210cs | AS1270-382

4 |COVER 516891-231

5 |WASHER - stl 1" plain (SAE) 927127-100

6 [HEXHEAD CAP SCREW - 1"- 8 x 2.25" 911135-118

7 |PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505

12 |ROUNDUP RING 516914-001

NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD

STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER
PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE --- .125" DIA.

03/09/2010

SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1

49




SUCTION GUIDE PARTS
MODEL NUMBER SGHH-1412

| ] [

I}
I
b,
hy
o !
oy
i
Ao

I\ | “
L

_®

ITEM PART PART ARMSTRONG
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER BAR CODE

1 [BODY 516859-231

2 |STRAINER ASSEMBLY 516970-000

3 |O-RING - edpm, 12.975.D.x.210cs | AS1270-382

4 |COVER 516892-231

5 |WASHER - stl 1" plain (SAE) 927127-100

6 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 1"- 8 x 2.25" 911135-118

7 |PIPE PLUG - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505

12 |ROUNDUP RING 516971-001
NOTES:

SUPPORT PIPE NOT FURNISHED USE UNTHREADED STEEL PIPE
START-UP STRAINER MUST BE REMOVED AFTER A SHORT RUNNING PERIOD
STRAINER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PERMANENT AND START-UP STRAINER

PERMANENT STRAINER PERFORATION HOLE SIZE - .125" DIA.

03/09/2010 SGNewStyle SG&SGHH REV1




